
Hertfordshire County AAA U13 Championships

Stevenage 5 May 2014

Under 13 Boys

100 Metres w/s +0.7

1 401 Damilola Adekunle SNH 13.25

2 411 Matthew Patterson Chil 13.99

3 403 Finlay Collins SNH 14.52

4 407 Joel James Chil 14.59

5 416 Finlay Wightman D&T 14.61

200 metres w/s -1.1

1 401 Damilola Adekunle SNH 27.20

2 403 Finlay Collins SNH 29.36

3 417 Ralph Williams SNH 29.41

4 416 Finlay Wightman D&T 30.33

5 402 Bryce Breen HPx 30.73

6 415 Daniel Stace D&T 32.34

800 metres

1 405 Finn Harvey SBH 2:24.34

2 406 Kristian Imroth D&T 2:32.75

3 410 Jason List SNH 2:36.38

4 402 Bryce Breen HPx 2:36.44

5 409 Kieron Lee Bar 2:43.68

6 415 Daniel Stace D&T 2:49.92

75 Metres Hurdles w/s +0.8

1 418 Haydn Williams SNH 13.59

2 417 Ralph Williams SNH 13.66

3 404 Thomas Fisher D&T 15.04

4 416 Finlay Wightman D&T 15.59

High Jump

1 417 Ralph Williams SNH 1.30

Long Jump

1 411 Matthew Patterson Chil 4.67/+0.2

2 404 Thomas Fisher D&T 4.18/+0.3

3 418 Haydn Williams SNH 3.84/+0.6

Shot

1 412 Jacob-Reece Phillips D&T 5.79

Discus

1 410 Jason List SNH 17.22

2 412 Jacob-Reece Phillips D&T 11.36

3 402 Bryce Breen HPx 11.12

Javelin

1 410 Jason List SNH 28.75

2 418 Haydn Williams SNH 18.46

3 415 Daniel Stace D&T 14.31

4 412 Jacob-Reece Phillips D&T 13.80
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Under 13 Girls

100 Metres

Heat 1 w/s -0.1

1 434 Christa Hetherington HPx 13.58 Q

2 452 Petra Sijuwade SNH 14.12 Q

3 445 Esme O'Connell D&T 14.38 q

4 450 Fay Rose StA 14.48 q

5 423 Robyn Cowans D&T 17.40

Heat 2 w/s +0.2

1 433 Mia Henson Chil 13.85 Q

2 440 Lottie Julian HPx 14.41 Q

3 422 Abigail Collins SNH 14.88

4 441 Maisie Keen SNH 15.86

5 419 Nwachi Adanri HAW 16.06

6 458 Pearl Thomas Bocking Bar 16.14

Heat 3 w/s -0.4

1 436 Eghosa Igori Bar 14.06 Q

2 460 Lisa-Marie Uzokwe SNH 14.40 Q

3 421 Ella Broadfield D&T 14.49

4 459 Beatrix Towers StA 15.68

5 447 Abbie Poole Wat 15.72

6 435 Jessica Hoar D&T 16.00

Final w/s -2.0

1 434 Christa Hetherington HPx 13.57

2 433 Mia Henson Chil 13.88

3 452 Petra Sijuwade SNH 14.16

4 436 Eghosa Igori Bar 14.37

5 440 Lottie Julian HPx 14.62

6 460 Lisa-Marie Uzokwe SNH 14.63

7 450 Fay Rose StA 14.66

8 445 Esme O'Connell D&T 14.74

200 Metres

Heat 1 w/s -2.0

1 452 Petra Sijuwade SNH 29.45 Q

2 450 Fay Rose StA 29.71 Q

3 460 Lisa-Marie Uzokwe SNH 29.92 q

4 445 Esme O'Connell D&T 31.49

5 426 Katie Egerton HAW 31.97

6 453 Keira Stern StA 32.19

Heat 2 w/s -1.5

1 448 Cristina Potter Bar 29.03 Q

2 421 Ella Broadfield D&T 29.75 Q

3 436 Eghosa Igori Bar 30.53 q

4 437 Gracie Ingles Wat 33.67

5 432 Lucy Hembury-Gunn SNH 33.72
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Heat 3 w/s +1.3

1 444 Katie Liptrot HAW 28.64 Q

2 440 Lottie Julian HPx 29.65 Q

3 422 Abigail Collins SNH 31.78

4 459 Beatrix Towers StA 31.92

5 435 Jessica Hoar D&T 32.29

Final w/s +0.9

1 452 Petra Sijuwade SNH 28.29

2 444 Katie Liptrot HAW 28.44

3 448 Cristina Potter Bar 28.80

4 421 Ella Broadfield D&T 29.62

5 436 Eghosa Igori Bar 29.67

6 450 Fay Rose StA 29.79

7 440 Lottie Julian HPx 30.28

8 460 Lisa-Marie Uzokwe SNH 31.06

800 Metres

1 430 Mia Groom SBH 2:36.37

2 442 Scarlett Kent SBH 2:38.42

3 420 Emily Alderson Chil 2:42.22

4 456 Lucy Taylor SNH 2:44.94

5 446 Sasha Pond D&T 2:46.72

6 453 Keira Stern StA 2:48.02

7 428 Bella Goodman Speers Bar 2:48.07

8 444 Katie Liptrot HAW 2:49.67

9 432 Lucy Hembury-Gunn SNH 2:50.53

10 525 Danielle Norris Unatt 2:51.60

11 448 Cristina Potter Bar 2:51.97

12 443 Freya Keohane D&T 2:52.51

13 437 Gracie Ingles Wat 2:53.14

14 457 Meadow Thomas Chil 2:54.51

15 459 Beatrix Towers StA 2:55.53

16 435 Jessica Hoar D&T 2:55.59

17 431 Gemma Harper SBH 2:58.77

18 426 Katie Egerton HAW 3:01.10

70 metres Hurdles w/s +0.1

1 434 Christa Hetherington HPx 11.78

2 448 Cristina Potter Bar 12.86

3 457 Meadow Thomas Chil 13.99

4 447 Abbie Poole Wat 16.25

5 454 Megan Sullivan D&T 16.43

6 423 Robyn Cowans D&T 18.96

High Jump

1 438 Laurissa James StA 1.30

2 437 Gracie Ingles Wat 1.20

3 452 Petra Sijuwade SNH 1.15
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Long Jump

1 436 Eghosa Igori Bar 4.18/-0.5

2 434 Christa Hetherington HPx 3.87/-0.3

3 450 Fay Rose StA 3.82/-0.3

4 445 Esme O'Connell D&T 3.62/+0.0

5 422 Abigail Collins SNH 3.53/-0.5

6 456 Lucy Taylor SNH 3.30/-0.7

7 447 Abbie Poole Wat 3.13/-0.0

8 454 Megan Sullivan D&T 2.82/-0.8

9 423 Robyn Cowans D&T 2.75/-0.8

Shot

1 455 Libby Taylor SNH 7.47

2 429 Magdalena Gozdowska Bar 5.56

3 518 Elle Stone SNH 5.26

Discus

1 455 Libby Taylor SNH 16.48

2 518 Elle Stone SNH 16.35

3 430 Mia Groom SBH 14.58

Javelin

1 451 Georgia Shephard-Gazely SNH 24.37

2 518 Elle Stone SNH 16.57

3 427 Lucy Feely SNH 12.52


